
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
Human Resources Office 
Administrative Services Branch
1001 "I" Street, Floor 19 HR Manager:
Sacramento, CA 95812-4025 Carla Silva (916) 341-6284 carla.silva@calrecycle.ca.gov

Mailing Address: Personnel Officer:
P.O. Box 4025 Tiffany Donahue (916) 341-6091 tiffany.donahue@calrecycle.ca.gov

Sacramento, CA 95812-4025
Classification & Pay Analyst:

Public Phone Number: Fiona Chen-Luu (916) 341-6471 fiona.chen‐luu@calrecycle.ca.gov

(916) 341-6646 Balesha Compton (916) 341-6481 balesha.compton@calrecycle.ca.gov

Cheryl Griffiths (916) 341-6885 cheryl.griffiths@calrecycle.ca.gov

*Fax: Mychaela Thomas (916) 341-6287 mychaela.thomas@calrecycle.ca.gov

(916) 319-7843
Disability Coordinator:
Coleen Gorman (916) 341-6852 colleen.gorman@calrecycle.ca.gov

Position Control:
TJ Nguyen (916) 324-8851 tj.nguyen@calrecycle.ca.gov

Transactions Manager:
Lynn Honeywood (916) 341-6479 lynn.honeywood@calrecycle.ca.gov

Agency Code

835 Liz Chavez (916) 341-6610 elizabeth.chavez@calrecycle.ca.gov

Lacy Gwin (916) 341-6196 lacy.gwin@calrecycle.ca.gov

Brandie Rivera (916) 341-6265 brandie.rivera@calrecycle.ca.gov
Nicole Samuels (916) 341-6055 nicole.samuels@calrecycle.ca.gov

Last Updated 12/13/2016

DEPARTMENT OF RESOURCES RECYCLING AND RECOVERY
(Formerly known as “California Integrated Waste Management Board”)

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


